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KEYSTONE XL APPROVAL TABLE
Pew Research Center, Feb 27-Mar 16, 2014

(VOL.)

Approve Disapprove DK/Ref N

% % %

TOTAL 61 27 12 3335

SEX

Men 68 26 6 1680

Women 55 28 17 1655

AGE

18-49 57 31 12 1319

50+ 67 22 11 1963

DETAILED AGE

18-29 55 36 9 447

30-49 59 28 14 872

50-64 65 25 10 957

65+ 68 19 13 1006

GENDER BY AGE

Men 18-49 63 30 6 723

Men 50+ 75 20 5 938

Women 18-49 51 32 18 596

Women 50+ 59 25 16 1025

RACE

White, non-Hispanic 65 24 11 2398

Black, non-Hispanic 48 37 15 337

Hispanic 62 27 11 299

EDUCATION

College grad+ 57 30 13 1351

Some college 63 26 11 946

High school or less 63 26 11 1023

FAMILY INCOME

$75,000+ 64 28 8 994

$30,000-$74,999 65 25 10 1071

Less than $30,000 56 30 14 911

RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE

Total Protestants 66 22 12 1694

White NH evang. Prot. 76 12 11 656

White NH mainline Prot. 64 25 11 568

Total Catholic 68 23 10 658

White NH Cath. 71 19 10 467

Unaffiliated 49 41 10 616

ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES

Weekly or more 67 22 11 1264

Less than weekly 58 30 11 2041

REGION

Northeast 59 28 13 598

Midwest 63 27 10 712

South 65 24 11 1266

West 57 30 13 759

QC128: Do you favor or oppose building the Keystone XL pipeline that would transport 

oil from Canada’s oil sands region through the Midwest to refineries in Texas?
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KEYSTONE XL APPROVAL TABLE (CONT.)
Pew Research Center, Feb 27-Mar 16, 2014

(VOL.)

Approve Disapprove DK/Ref N

% % %

REGISTERED VOTER

Yes, certain 63 27 11 2653

Not registered 58 28 14 682

PARTY ID

Republican 84 9 8 779

Democrat 49 38 13 1036

Independent 61 29 10 1341

PARTY WITH LEANERS

Rep/Lean Rep 81 12 7 1391
Dem/Lean Dem 49 39 12 1568

IDEOLOGY

Conservative 78 15 8 1279

Moderate 59 29 12 1153

Liberal 44 44 11 758

PARTY AND IDEOLOGY

Conservative Republican 86 8 6 572

Mod/Lib Republican 79 11 10 192

Mod/Cons Democrat 56 32 12 567

Liberal Democrat 40 46 14 440

AMONG WHITES

Men 72 23 5 1182

Women 59 25 16 1216

18-49 61 28 11 806

50+ 69 21 10 1557

College grad+ 60 29 11 1046

Some college or less 68 22 10 1349

Male college grad+ 68 26 7 546

Female college grad+ 52 33 15 500

Male some college or less 73 22 4 634

Female some college or less 62 22 16 715

$75,000+ 67 25 8 798

$30,000-$74,999 69 22 9 782

Less than $30,000 58 29 13 549

Republican 84 8 8 695

Democrat 48 38 14 626

Independent 64 27 9 972

Northeast 63 26 10 433

Midwest 67 24 10 592

South 69 21 11 844

West 59 30 11 529

QC128: Do you favor or oppose building the Keystone XL pipeline that would transport 

oil from Canada’s oil sands region through the Midwest to refineries in Texas?
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